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About the survey

Deloitte Private asked leaders of 
100 private companies planning 
a future transfer or sale about 
their organization’s timing, 
readiness, goals and preparation 
for a transaction. 

Deloitte Private’s pulse survey, “Private Company 
Outlook,” gauges private company leaders’ perspectives 
on opportunities and risks to business now and in 
the future. 

The survey of 100 private company leaders was 
conducted online by an independent research company 
between October 23 and 29, 2025. Respondents 
included CEOs, CFOs, presidents, board members, and 
partners / owners of private companies in the US with 
annual revenues of US$100 million to US$1 billion+ that 
anticipate a future transfer or sale.

M E T H O D O L O G Y
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Executive summary

About half of private 
companies selling in 1-3 years  
are prepared for the due 
diligence process.

Among private company leaders 
surveyed, 63% report their 
organization has obtained a 
recent fair market value 
appraisal. Roughly half of those 
businesses who plan to sell 
between 1 to 3 years (51%) and 
3 to 5 years (55%) are prepared 
to participate in the due 
diligence process but still 
indicate that they need to hire 
third party advisors.

Business continuity is the 
primary goal for a transfer or 
sale.

The most common goal for 
pursuing a sale or transfer is 
business continuity (40%), ahead 
of liquidity for the business (22%) 
or owners (13%). Scaling the 
business is the primary motivator 
to sell all or part of the 
organization.

A transfer or sale is a short- to 
medium-term focus for private 
companies.

Nearly 6 in 10 (57%) respondents 
that anticipate their organization 
will engage in a future transfer or 
sale expect a transaction in the 
next 1 to 3 years. Market 
conditions (50%) and go-to-
market readiness (43%) are the 
top factors expected to impact 
organization’s timeline for 
pursuing M&A transactions, 
according to respondents. 

Recognized gains and transfer 
taxes are primary concerns as 
companies go to market.

Nearly 9 in 10 private company 
leaders surveyed report tax on 
recognized gains (88%) and 
transfer taxes (87%) as major 
concerns. Respondents cite 
existing losses (43%) and 
qualified opportunity zones (36%) 
as primary tax planning concepts.
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Among private company leaders who said their organization is planning a future transfer or sale, 57% said their 
organization’s timing is more than 1 year and less than 3 years.

Private company outlook: Market readiness

What is your 
organization’s 
timing for a 
transfer or sale of 
the organization?

15%

57%

22%

6%

Within the next 12 months

In more than 1 year, up to 3 years

In more than 3 years, up to 5 years

More than 5 years
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The top reason for a sale or transfer of an organization is to ensure business continuity (40%), according to survey 
respondents. 

Private company outlook: Market readiness

What is your 
organization’s 
main goal for a 
transfer or sale of 
the organization?

40%

22%

13%

12%

9%

4%

Ensure business continuity

Liquidity for the business

Liquidity for current owner(s)

Retirement of existing owners / executives

Transfer to family / next generation

Other
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When asked what would likely prompt owners to sell all or a portion of the organization, 45% of respondents 
indicated a desire for a new partner to scale the business and 37% indicated a financial sponsor with the ability to 
scale the business.

Private company outlook: Market readiness

What would likely 
prompt the 
organization 
owner(s) to sell 
the organization 
or a portion of the 
organization: 
Select all that apply.

45%

37%

22%

22%

16%

4%

Desire for new partner to scale the business

Financial sponsor with the ability to scale the
business

Uncertainty about the future of the business

Other reason (e.g., Medical, retirement, etc.)

Attractive pricing for the seller

Cultural fit with the buyer
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Top factors to impact timelines of M&A transactions are market conditions (50%) and readiness to go to market 
(43%). 

Private company outlook: Market readiness

Which factors 
could impact 
your 
organization’s 
timeline for 
pursuing a M&A 
transaction?
Select all that apply.

50%

43%

33%

14%

13%

6%

Market conditions

Readiness to go to market

Personal urgency of the founder or owner

Large valuation gap

Other

Current or anticipated tax legislation



Private Company Outlook – Market readiness 8Copyright © 2025 Deloitte Development LLC. All rights reserved.

Almost two-thirds (63%) of survey respondents said their organization had a recent fair market value (FMV) 
appraisal. More than half (53%) of those surveyed from companies planning a transfer or sale in the next 12 months 
have both a FMV and a buy-sell agreement in place.

Private company outlook: Market readiness

Does your 
organization have 
either of the 
following in 
place?

63%

13%

13%

11%

A recent fair market value (FMV) appraisal for
the company

A buy-sell agreement

Both

Neither

27%

75%

68%

17%

Within the next 12 months

In more than 1 year, up to 3 years

In more than 3 years, up to 5 years

More than 5 years

53%

9% 

0% 

0% 

Within the next 12 months

In more than 1 year, up to 3 years

In more than 3 years, up to 5 years

More than 5 years

Timing of transfer or sale

Timing of transfer or sale
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Roughly half of the respondents who said their organization is planning to sell between 1 to 3 years (51%) and 3 to 5 
years (55%) indicate that their organizations are prepared to participate in the due diligence process but still need 
to hire third party advisors. Among those planning a sale in the next 12 months, 80% are engaged with external 
advisors. 

Private company outlook: Market readiness

Is your organization 
prepared to 
participate in a due 
diligence process 
for a potential 
buyer, including 
sharing sensitive 
business 
information under 
confidentiality 
agreements?

7%
0%

7% 7%

80%

2% 4%

51%

28%

16%

5%
14%

55%

23%

5%

17%

83%

0% 0% 0%

No, have not thought
about it

Have thought about it but
not taken action

Yes, but need to hire third
party advisors before

engaging in discussions
with potential bidders

Yes, and ready to go to
market

Yes, already engaged with
external advisors

Preparation for due diligence vs. timing of sale

Within the next 12 months In more than 1 year, up to 3 years In more than 3 years, up to 5 years More than 5 years
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Roughly half of the respondents who said their organization is planning to sell between 1 and 5 years are prepared 
to participate in the due diligence process but still need to hire third party advisors. 

Private company outlook: Market readiness

Is your organization 
prepared to 
participate in a due 
diligence process 
for a potential 
buyer, including 
sharing sensitive 
business 
information under 
confidentiality 
agreements?

2% 4%

51%

28%

16%

5%

14%

55%

23%

5%

No, have not thought
about it

Have thought about it but
not taken action

Yes, but need to hire third
party advisors before

engaging in discussions
with potential bidders

Yes, and ready to go to
market

Yes, already engaged with
external advisors

Preparation for due diligence vs. timing of sale

In more than 1 year, up to 3 years In more than 3 years, up to 5 years
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Nearly 9 in 10 survey respondents reported that tax cost on recognized gains (88%) and transfer taxes (87%) were 
high or very high concerns when going to market.

Private company outlook: Market readiness

Rate your tax 
concerns as you 
go to market.

7%

7%

6%

5%

65%

58%

22%

30%

Transfer taxes

Tax cost on recognized gains

Very low Low risk Neither High Very high
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Two thirds (66%) of private company leaders surveyed cited historical tax issues as concerns when their 
organizations go to market for a transfer or sale.

Private company outlook: Market readiness

Rate your tax 
concerns as you 
go to market.

2%

22%

20%

10%

9%

11%

32%

45%

43%

32%

21%

23%

24%

Need to remediate historical tax issues

Purchase price reductions for historical tax
exposures

Status of S Corporation election

Very low Low risk Neither High Very high
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The top concepts considered when planning for a tax gain on a sale were existing losses (43%) and qualified 
opportunity zones (36%).

Private company outlook: Market readiness

What concepts 
do you consider 
when planning for 
the tax gain on a 
sale?
Select all that apply.

43%

36%

27%

22%

20%

14%

7%

Existing losses (i.e. Net Operating Loss,
Passive Activity Loss, Excess Business

Loss)

Qualified opportunity zones

Other

Charitable giving

Capital loss planning

1202 benefits qualified small business
stock

None of the above

7%

47%

55%

50%

Within the next 12 months

In more than 1 year, up to 3 years

In more than 3 years, up to 5 years

More than 5 years

Timing of transfer or sale
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More than 4 in 10 (43%) respondents expect a cash plus earnout arrangement for sale proceeds. Respondents from 
organizations with annual revenues of $500 million or higher are more than three times more likely to report that the 
sales proceeds from an exit event are expected to be part sale, part rollover than those from organizations with less 
than $500 million in annual revenue.

Private company outlook: Market readiness

What are your 
expectations for 
the sale proceeds 
from an exit 
event?

43%

18%

17%

10%

9%

3%

Cash plus earnout arrangement

Cash sale

Part sale, part rollover

Other

Stock swap

Seller financing

8% 

27% 

Under $500m

$500m or above

Annual revenue
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Half (50%) of private company leaders surveyed said their organizations’ founders / owners intend to become a 
board member following the sale or transfer of their company. Respondents from companies earning under $500 
million in annual revenue were more likely to indicate the founder would fully exit the company (35%) than those 
from companies earning $500 million or above (13%).

Private company outlook: Market readiness

What is the 
founder / 
organization 
owner’s 
intentions 
following a 
transfer or sale of 
the company?

50%

24%

10%

8%

8%

Board member

Full exit from the company

Don’t know/not sure

Remain as an acting executive

Other

35%

13%

Under $500m

$500m or above

Annual revenue
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According to survey respondents, almost half (48%) of private company owners / founders have established trusts 
which currently own an interest in the business for estate planning purposes.

Private company outlook: Market readiness

In the event of a 
transfer or sale, 
does the 
organization 
owner / founder 
have any of the 
following plans in 
place?
Select all that apply.

48%

37%

25%

11%

9%

Established trusts which currently own an interest in the
business for estate planning purposes

Plan to roll equity into the new company, if allowed

Charitable intentions

None of the above

Don’t know/not sure



This presentation contains general information only and Deloitte is not, by means of this presentation, rendering accounting, business, financial, investment, legal, tax, or other professional advice 
or services. This presentation is not a substitute for such professional advice or services, nor should it be used as a basis for any decision or action that may affect your business. Before making any 
decision or taking any action that may affect your business, you should consult a qualified professional advisor. 

Deloitte shall not be responsible for any loss sustained by any person who relies on this presentation.

About Deloitte
Deloitte refers to one or more of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Limited, a UK private company limited by guarantee (“DTTL”), its network of member firms, and their related entities. DTTL and each of its 
member firms are legally separate and independent entities. DTTL (also referred to as “Deloitte Global”) does not provide services to clients. In the United States, Deloitte refers to one or more of 
the US member firms of DTTL, their related entities that operate using the “Deloitte” name in the United States and their respective affiliates. Certain services may not be available to attest clients 
under the rules and regulations of public accounting. Please see www.deloitte.com/about to learn more about our global network of member firms.

Copyright © 2025 Deloitte Development LLC. All rights reserved.

http://www.deloitte.com/about

	Private �Company Outlook�Market Readiness
	About the survey
	Executive summary
	Private company outlook: Market readiness
	Private company outlook: Market readiness
	Private company outlook: Market readiness
	Private company outlook: Market readiness
	Private company outlook: Market readiness
	Private company outlook: Market readiness
	Private company outlook: Market readiness
	Private company outlook: Market readiness
	Private company outlook: Market readiness
	Private company outlook: Market readiness
	Private company outlook: Market readiness
	Private company outlook: Market readiness
	Private company outlook: Market readiness
	Slide Number 17

